Part No.： SFI SHN Series Document No. AS-RDSHN182-LF REV. E
 SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Network (SHN) Series
Customer Information
Customer :
Part Name :
Part No. :

 SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Network (SHN) Series
1. Part Number Identification
SFI 1206 SN 120 – 060 K
Company Logo
Size
1206~1210
SN
SHN Series
1.1 Features of SHN Series
1. RoHS compliant
2. SMD type Body size 1206 ~1210
3. Meet IEC61000-4-5 / K21 Standard
4. Bidirectional and symmetrical V/I characteristics
5. Large withstanding surge current capability：4~6KV (@10/700)
6. Excellent low leakage current <10μA
7. Operating temperature range：-55 ~ +125°C
8. Multi-Layers construction provides higher power dissipation
060
060 = 6×10
0
KV=6KV
Breakdown Voltage
120 = 12×10
0
V=12V
151 = 15×10
1
V=150V
Inner Code
Equivalent Circuit
☆L      Body Inductance
☆C      Device Capacitance
☆VR     Voltage Variable Resistor
☆R      Insulation Resistor
☆Diode  Voltage clamped
☆PTC    For low leakage current
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Part No.： SFI SHN Series Document No. AS-RDSHN182-LF REV. E
 SFI Electronics Technology
Super High Network (SHN) Series
1.2 Performance Characteristics
Part Number Working Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage(＊1)
Clamping Voltage(＊2)
Surge Current
(10/700 μs) (＊3)
Surge Voltage
Symbol AC DC V（1mA） V A KV
SFI1206SN120-040K 6 9 12(12~20) <30 100 4
SFI1206SN120-060K 6 9 12(12~20) <30 150 6
SFI1210SN470-040K 30 38 47(±10%) ＜75 100 4
SFI1210SN470-060K 30 38 47(±10%) ＜75 150 6
SFI1210SN750-040K 48 60 75(±10%) ＜100 100 4
SFI1210SN750-060K 48 60 75(±10%) ＜100 150 6
＊ 1 The breakdown voltage was measured at 1 mA current.
＊ 2 The clamping voltage was measured at standard current 0805(1A), 1206(1A) and 1210(2.5A).
＊ 3 The surge current was tested at 10/700 μs waveform, Ri=40 ohm. Common-mode testing is to test all data lines while the GND.
1.3 Reference Data
Part Number
Non-linear